

# Attestation of Conformity No. 2019-679A

## Connecting Hardware, Category 6<sub>A</sub> and Category 8 – 4 Pair Power over Ethernet (4PPoE)

(Un-mating connectors under electrical load of up to 2 A per conductor)

#### **Company**

Plug Master Industrial Co., Ltd. No. 1, Ln 46, Sec. 1, Ren 5th Rd. Wujie Township Yilan County 26845 Taiwan

#### **Product description**

Screened and unscreened Category 6A and 8 RJ45 Plugs

#### **Product identification**

Cat.6A 8P8C RJ45 Shielded Plug, P8-064 series (UL Code: 8P8C-S1, 8P8C-S2) \* Cat.6A 8P8C RJ45 Shielded Plug, P8-081 series (UL Code: 8P8C-S1, 8P8C-S2) \* Cat.6A 8P8C RJ45 Shielded Plug, P8-035 series (UL Code: 8P8C-S1, 8P8C-S2) \* Cat.6A 8P8C RJ45 Unshielded Plug, P8-063 series (UL Code: 8P8C-1, 8P8C-2) \* Cat.6A/Cat.8 8P8C RJ45 Shielded Plug, P8-069 series (UL Code: L8P8C-S1) \*

### Generic cabling components standard

IEC 60512-99-002:2019 (Ed. 1.0)

**Technical report** T830919, DANAK-19/20590 **EC Cabling product ID** 

Samples of these products have undergone a one-time test performed by FORCE Technology and comply with the requirements of the above specified standard.

This Attestation of Conformity has been revised.

Lindolen Reduce

Hørsholm, 27 September 2019

Lars Lindskov Pedersen Test Manager

Dennis Andersen Head of Department

<sup>\*</sup> The products are covered when configured with contact pins: 3-020/3-021. Gold plating thickness: 50u"